2017

Brookwood Junior High
Football Schedule

Gametime Depart
Mon. August 14 HAND OUT PADS 5:00
Tues. August 15 PRACTICE BEGINS 5:00
Tues. September 5 at LaFarge Scrimmage 5:00 3:35
Thurs. September 7 at Necedah 5:00 3:25
Thurs. September 14 ROYALL 5:00
Thurs. September 28 at New Lishon 5:00 3:35
Thurs. October 5 HILLSBORO 5:00
Mon. October 9 at Bangor 5:00 3:35
Thurs. October 12 at Viroqua 4:30 3:00
Tues. October 17 at Holmen 5:00 3:10
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TEAM RULES

Be at practice every day, and be on time.

Be ready to listen, learn, and practice hard every day.

Respect, encourage, and help your teammates

Respect and listen to your coaches and officials.

Wash your uniforms regularly.

The junior high football changing & equipment area will be kept neat at all times.

You and your parents are financially responsible for all of your equipment. If it’s lost,
stolen, or damaged, you will need to pay for it.

At the end of the season, all gear must be returned neat and clean. Dirty gear will be
washed and you and your parents will be billed.

Your first mouth guard is free; after that, they cost $ 1.00.

If you have a football — related problem, talk to the coaches.

Follow the rules in the student handbook and the athletic handbook.

At home games, ALL PLAYERS will assist with putting away equipment before leaving.
At away games, you may ride home with your parents only if your parents sign you out.
No one may practice unless ALL of his athletic paperwork is completed and turned in.
Playing time and positions are determined by the coaches.

On game days, if players stay after school they MUST remain in the High School
Commons. If they have homework, they should be doing it then.

PRACTICES

Practices are normally held in front of school, although we will occasionally practice on the
football field when it’s available.
Once school begins, practices will begin at 3:30.



